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New York  State Department of Health  

Tobacco Control Program 
19  Cessation Centers 

Contact Information and Counties Covered 
 
 
 

1. Dan Jacobsen RN, BSN, 
North Shore University Hospital 
Program Development 
Center for Tobacco Control - NSUH 
225 Community Drive, South Entrance 
Great Neck, NY11021 
Phone: (516) 466-1980 
djacobse@nshs.edu 

County/Counties Served: Suffolk, Nassau 
 
2.  Lisa Marini 
Project Director 
Queens Quits- Queens Health Network 
82-68 164th Street, Room B502a 
Jamaica, NY 11432 
Tel.  (718)-883-3778 
marinil@nychhc.org 
WEBSITE: www.queensquits.org 

County/Counties Served: Queens 
 
3. Ashok Parmar 
Administrator 
Brooklyn Clear the Air 
Woodhull Medical Center 
760 Broadway 
Brooklyn, NY 11206 
(718) 963-5861 
Ashok.Parmar@woodhullhc.nychhc.org  
WEBSITE: brooklyncleartheair.org 

County/Counties Served: Kings 
 
4. Bronx Breathes 
Saba Jearld, MPH 
Project Manager 
Montefiore Medical Center 
Dept. of Emergency Medicine 
111 East 210th St. 
Bronx, NY 10467 
sjearld@montefiore.org 
phone 718-920-2080 
fax (718) 798-0730 
WEBSITE: www.bronxbreathes.org 
County/Counties Served: Bronx 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. Elena Deutsch 
Staten Island, STOP Cessation Center 
Cicatelli Associates, Inc. Richmond County 
505 Eight Avenue, 16th Floor 
New York, NY  10018 
Phone:  (212) 594-7741 x257 
edeutsch@cicatelli.org 

County/Counties Served: Richmond 
 
6. Julianne Barsoum  
Program Director 
Manhattan Tobacco Cessation Center 
Columbia University Mailman School of Public Health 
722 W. 168th Street 
New York, NY 10032 
jb2499@columbia.edu 
Ph: (212)305-5268 
Fax: (212) 342-9097 

County/Counties Served: New York 
 
7.  Terry Miller 
Tri-County Cessation Center of the Hudson Valley 
Kingston Regional Health Care System 
741 Grant Avenue 
Lake Katrine, NY 12449 
845-334-2700 x 5543 
fax 845-943-6080 
tamiller@kingston.hospital.org 
County/Counties Served: Ulster, Dutchess, Sullivan 
 
8. Jamie S. Conklin, CASAC, CPP 
Program Director 
POW'R To Be Tobacco Free Cessation Center 
American Lung Association of New York State 
3 West Main Street, Suite 208 
Elmsford, New York 10523 
914-347-2094, Ext 14 
Fax:  914-347-2189 
jconklin@alanys.org 

County/Counties Served: Putnam, Orange, Westchester, 
Rockland 
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9. Erin Wisnewski 
Seton Health 
Seton Health Center for Smoking Cessation 
849 2nd Avenue  
Troy, New York 12182  
Phone: (518) 268-6165 
ewisnewski@setonhealth.org 

County/Counties Served: Columbia, Delaware, Greene, Albany, 
Otsego, Rensselaer, Schenectady, Schoharie 

 
10.  Meg Doherty 
Tobacco Cessation and Education Services 
Glens Falls Hospital    
100 Park Street 
Glen Falls, NY  12801 
Phone:  (518) 926-5905 
Mdoherty@glensfallshosp.org 
County/Counties Served: Fulton, Montgomery, Saratoga, 
Warren, Washington 
 
11.  Margot Gold 
North Country Tobacco Cessation Center 
North Country Health Heart Network, Inc. 
126 Kiwassa Road     
Saranac Lake, NY  12983 
Phone:  (518) 891-5855 
nnyheart@northnet.org 

County/Counties Served: Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton 
 
12.  Patricia Carson 
Tobacco Cessation Center of Northern New York 
Carthage Area Hospital 
1001 West Street      
Carthage, NY  13619 
Phone:  (315) 493-1000 ext 2349 
Jc1heart@carthageareahospital.com 

County/Counties Served: Jefferson, Lewis, St. Lawrence 
 
13. Julie Zaykoski LPN, Tobacco Intervention Project 
Coordinator 
Tri-County Tobacco Cessation Center 
Faxton St. Luke’s Health Regional Cancer Center  
1676 Sunset Ave 
Utica, NY  13502 
315-624-5371 
jzaykosk@mvnhealth.com 

County/Counties Served: Madison, Oneida, Herkimer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14. Fran Chambers 
United Health Services Hospitals 
Team Act 
33-57 Harrison Street 
Johnson City, NY  13790 
Phone:  (607) 763-6722 
Fx 607-763-5067 
fran_chambers@uhs.org 

County/Counties Served: Broome, Tioga, Chenango, 
Cortland,Tompkins 
 
15.  Patricia Briest 
The Cessation Center at St. Joseph's Hospital 
St Joseph’s Hospital 
7246 Janus Park Drive 
Liverpool, NY 13088 
 (315) 458-3600 ext. 298 
patricia.briest@sjhsyr.org 
County/Counties Served: Cayuga, Oswego, Onondaga 
 
16.  Faith Tarby 
Tobacco Cessation Center at Arnot Health 
ArnotHealth Heart and Vascular Institute of  
Arnot Ogden Medical Center 
600 Roe  Ave 
Elmira, NY  14905 
Phone:  (607) 737-4463 
Fx 607-737-4530 
ftarby@aomc.org 

County/Counties Served: Chemung, Steuben, Schuyler, Yates  
 
17.  Patrick O’Connell 
Southern Tier Health Care Systems, Inc. 
1 Bluebird Square 
Olean, NY  14760 
716-372-0614 
pat@sthcs.org 

County/Counties Served: Allegany, Chautauqua, Wyoming, 
Cattaraugus 
 
18.  Tracy Korts 
Rochester Area Tobacco Cessation Center 
300 East River Road 
Suite G-100 
Rochester, NY  14627 
585-273-3872 
fax 585-276-2054 
tracy_korts@urmc.rochester.edu 

County/Counties Served: Monroe, Livingston, Wayne, Ontario, 
Seneca 
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19.  Leslie Blair 
The Cessation Center of Western NY North 
Roswell Park Cancer Institute   
Elm and Carlton Streets     
Buffalo, NY  14263 
716-845-8981 
leslie.blair@roswellpark.org 

County/Counties Served: Erie, Niagara, Genesee, Orleans 
 
New York State Smokers’ Quitline 1-866-266-3697 
Pat Bax 
NYS Smokers’ Quitline 
Roswell Park Cancer Institute 
Elm & Carlton Sts 
Buffalo, NY  14263 
716-845-4365 
patricia.bax@roswellpark.org 
 
Paula Celestino,  
NYS Smokers’ Quitline 
Roswell Park Cancer Institute 
Elm & Carlton Sts 
Buffalo, NY  14263 
716-845-8817 
paula.celestino@RoswellPark.org> 
 
New York State Department of Health Tobacco 
Prevention and Control Program 
Director of Cessation Programs 
Annie Beigel 
NYSDOH 
90 Church Street 13th flr 
New York, NY   10007 
212-417-4946 
amb12@health.state.ny.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


